UQ Series
    http: www.mldz.com.cn    E-mail: mldzcx@126.com  Tel: 0756-2219836  1/5    R12A
Quarter Brick up to 300W／60A
The UQ series provides up to 300W/60A outputs with industry standard quarter brick package. The efficient SR
stage is combined with patented “Buck Reset” topology that would reduce power loss to achieve 235W/in3 power
density. The multi-layer single side circuit board design plus the patented Sink-Plate technology would enhance
the thermal performance and improve its reliability. Modules are designed for Telecom, Servers, Networking
equipments and other applications that use a 24V or 48V input bus.
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
UQ 48 120 a b c d - 25 XX X
Series
Name
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Enable
Logic
Pin
Dimension
Standoff
Height
Base-Plate Output
Current
Suffix
Version
UQ
48=36V~75V
24=18V~36V
Unit: 0.1V
Increments
120=12V
050=5V
P: Positive
N: Negative
0：0.12”
1：0.16”
2：0.20”
3：0.24”
0：0.02”
1：0.08”
2：0.16”
M： 1.0mm Metal Plate
S：3.0mm Metal Plate
Z：5.0mm Metal Plate
A：3.0mm Sink-Plate
B：5.0mm Sink-Plate
-
00~60：
For output
current
rating
For marketing
purpose only
MODEL LIST (Contact to factory for special input / output)
Part Number ٭ Maximum Input Maximum Output Efficiency Part Number ٭ Maximum Input Maximum Output Efficiency
UQ48120abcd-25XXX 36V~75V 326W 12.0V/25A 300W 92% UQ24120abcd-25XXX 18V~36V 330W 12.0V/25A 300W 91%
UQ48070abcd-40XXX 36V~75V 308W 7.0V/40A 280W 91% UQ24070abcd-40XXX 18V~36V 308W 7.0V/40A 280W 91%
UQ48050abcd-60XXX 36V~75V 330W 5.0V/60A 300W 91% UQ24050abcd-60XXX 18V~36V 330W 5.0V/60A 300W 90%
UQ48033abcd-60XXX 36V~75V 221W 3.3V/60A 198W 90% UQ24033abcd-60XXX 18V~36V 221W 3.3V/60A 198W 90%
REFERENCED THERMAL IMAGES
UQ48070N20M-40XXX (Io= 23A@55°C/100LFM) UQ48070N20M-40XXX (Io= 30.4A@55°C/200LFM)
UQ Series
    http: www.mldz.com.cn    E-mail: mldzcx@126.com  Tel: 0756-2219836  2/5    R12A
SPECIFICATIONS
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Temperature Operation
Storage
-40°C to +110°C
-55°C to +125°C
Input Voltage Range
Operation:
24V Models
48V Models
Transient (100mS):
24V Models
48V Models
-0.5V to +40Vdc
-0.5V to +80Vdc